ASMT-Bx20
PCB Based Subminiature Lamps (PCB PolyLED)
Data Sheet
Description
The ASMT-Bx20 is an environmental friendly green
product of unique PCB based subminiature lamps,
namely PCB PolyLED. These PolyLEDs come in un-tinted,
non-diffused package to cater for various product themes

ASMT-BR20 AlInGaP Red Untinted, Non-diffused
ASMT-BB20 InGaN Blue Untinted, Non-diffused
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter AlInGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current[1] 30 20 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100mA) 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 95 95 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Soldering Temperature (Pb Free) 260°C for 10 seconds
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Part Number
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) [1] @ IF = 20mA
Reverse Breakdown
VR (Volts) @ IR = 100μA
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-PIN (°C/W)
Typ. Max. Min. Typ.
AlInGaP Amber 2.0 2.4 5 450
AlInGaP Green 2.0 2.4 5 450
AlInGaP Red 2.0 2.4 5 450
InGaN Blue 3.2 3.8 5 450
Notes:
1.	 Vf tolerance : ±0.1V
ASMT - B x 20  - x x x x 0
Color Bin Selection
Please refer to the Color Bin Limits Table.
Max Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Min Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Die Technology
A: AllnGaP
N: InGaN
Color
A: Amber
G: Green
R: Red
B: Blue
�
Light Intensity (IV) Bin Limits [1]
Bin ID
Intensity (mcd)
Minimum Maximum
P 45.00 71.50
Q 71.50 112.50
R 112.50 180.00
S 180.00 285.00
T 285.00 450.00
U 450.00 715.00
V 715.00 1125.00
W 1125.00 1800.00
X 1800.00 2850.00
Y 2850.00 4500.00
Tolerance : ±15%
Color Bin Limits [1]
Amber Color Bins [1]
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Minimum Maximum
1 582.0 584.5
2 584.5 587.0
3 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
5 592.0 594.5
6 594.5 597.0
Tolerance : ±1 nm
Green Color Bins [1]